
 

Game Notes
wareham gATEMEN (20-15-1) @ chatham anglers (18-18) • Game 37 of 40

thursday, august 1, 2024 • 7:00 p.m. • veterans field • chatham, MA

9-Time 
Champions

1930 • 1976 • 1988 • 1994 • 1997 • 2001 • 2002 • 2012 • 2018

Cape cod baseball league • (508) 748–0287 • 54 Marion Rd Wareham, MA 02571 • capecodleague.com/wareham • @Warehamgatemen

Gatemen baseball network • www.capeleaguetv.com/warehamgatemen
Play-By-Play Broadcasters • Ethan Eibe (Florida ‘25) & Kyle Marchak (Virginia Tech ‘25)

Sideline Reporter • madison walker (florida ‘25)

BA
AB
R
H
2B
3B
HR
RBI

SLG%
BB
K

OB%
SB-ATT

ERA
SV
BB
K

BAA
FLD%

E

.248 (5)
1145 (4)
187 (4)

284 (T4)
54 (2)
4 (3)
27 (6)
159 (3)
.378 (4)
155 (4)
376 (1)
.355 (2)

51-64 (6)
4.70 (6)
10 (2)

163 (9)
317 (6)
.242 (4)
.974 (2)
33 (2)

.260 (2)
1189 (1)
190 (3)
309 (1)
73 (1)
6 (1)

35 (3)
157 (T4)
.420 (1)
126 (10)
330 (4)
.344 (7)

56-74 (5)
4.81 (7)
9 (T4)

165 (10)
311 (7)

.248 (6)

.963 (9)
47 (9)

head
to

head

2024 Standings
EAST

y-d - xx
chatham - x
harwich
orleans
brewster

West

LAST game - 7/31/24

wareham
bourne

W: c. meyer (2-1)
L: t. mcguire (2-1)

Four in a Row • The Gatemen have lost four games in a row for the first time in 2024. Wareham 
had not lost more than two consecutive games up until this point. With an 8-3 loss to Bourne 
Wednesday, Wareham hasn’t quite seen struggles like this before. The pitching struggles 
continued as their ace , tate McGuire (Arkansas), faltered. He allowed six earned runs in 2.2 
innings. The Gatemen have been outscored 32-19 in this four-game skid. The offense has pro-
duced just 4.75 runs per game, while Wareham’s pitching staff has an 8.72 ERA in this stretch 
– the worst ERA in the league since July 25. 

Putnam Pop • Eli Putnam (Davidson) is Wareham’s hottest hitter right now. With a home run 
in Wednesday’s game against Bourne, Putnam now has five homers on the year – a tie at the 
top of the home run leaderboard among the Gatemen roster (Murf Gray, Antonio Jimenez). 
With that homer, Putnam now enters Thursday’s game at Chatham riding a five-game hitting 
streak and an eight-game on-base streak. His homer was also his 14th extra-base hit of the 
year, good for second in the league. He’s also been locked in his last seven games. Since July 
17, Putnam is slashing .294/.351/.529. He has two homers and four extra-base hits total in this 
stretch.

So Far Against Anglers • Wareham’s final meeting with the Chatham Anglers has finally ar-
rived. The Gatemen lead the Anglers in their season series 2-1, but they haven’t seen Chatham 
since game 20 of the season back on July 9. Wareham has gone 7-10 since then, while Chatham 
is 9-8 since. All three games were lopsided in their season series. Chatham beat Wareham 11-1 
on Opening Day, before losing 8-2 to Wareham in both their meetings that would follow. That’s 
an average run differential of 7.3 runs per meeting. The team who scored first took the win in 
all three. Thursday’s finale between the two potential playoff competitors may be a matter 
of who strikes first.

starting pitchers

#52 Brok eddy #62 lucas hartman
arizona state florida gulf coast
2 G 0 S 0.00 ERA 4.2 IP 2 H 0 ER 2 BB 4 K .125 BAA 7/25 @ BOU: 3.2 IP 4 H 3 ER 1 HB 2 BB 1 K .286 BAA

july 9, 2024 home - 8-2 wareham
june 27, 2024 away - 8-2 wareham
june 15, 2024 home - 11-1 chatham
july 17, 2023 home - 6-3 chatham
july 10, 2023 away - 7-2 chatham

august 2 6:00 p.m. vs. cotuit
august 3 6:00 p.m. @ hyannis

AUGUST 4 6:00 P.M. vs. FALMOUTH

last 5 vs. chatham on deck

R
3
8

H
3
8

E
2
1

cotuit - x
hyannis - x
wareham - x
bourne
falmouth

22-10-4
18-18
14-22
13-22

12-22-2

21-13-1
21-14-1
20-15-1
17-16-2
14-20-1



194 major league baseball alumni

2024 wareham gatemen game notes

By The numbers

Streaks
Current Streak.................L4
Longest W Streak..............W6
Longest L Streak...............L4

Recent
Last 5 Games....................1-4 
Last 10 Games..................3-7
Last 20 Games..............10-9-1

Month-By-Month
June.................................9-4
July................................10-11
August...................................

Home/Away
Home Games....................10-8
Away Games...................9-7-1

Opponent
vs. Bourne.....................3-1-1
vs. Brewster....................2-2
vs. Chatham......................2-1
vs. Cotuit..........................1-3
vs. Falmouth....................2-2
vs. Harwich......................3-1 
vs. Hyannis.......................1-3
vs. Orleans......................4-0
vs. Y-D..............................2-2

Day of the Week
on Monday.........................1-1
on Tuesday........................5-0
on Wednesday...................4-3
on Thursday....................1-3-1
on Friday..........................2-4
on Saturday......................3-3
on Sunday.........................4-1

ACTIVE ROSTER (* = 2024 All-star selection)

#
3
4
5
7
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
21
23
24
26
27
30
33
36
37
38
39
40
44
49
50
52
53
55

coaching staff

Name
jacob jarrell
rylan galvan (PL)
billy parker
reese chapman
eli putnam
colby turner
yohann dessureault*
antonio jimenez
nate earley
michael lippe
david eckaus
jake cubbler
Jaxon lucas
jacob faulkner*
murf gray*
cole leaman
Griffin o’connor
bayram hot
sam white*
hudson rowan
tate mcguire*
patrick galle
matthew maloney
aris rivera
hudson lee
sam mettert
tony pluta*
brok eddy
zane coppersmith
Darin horn

position
C
C
OF
OF
1B

UTL
2b
inf
1B
of

LHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
3B

rhp
RHP
INF

C/UTL
LHP
rhp
RHP
RHP

C
LHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP

height
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-0
6-0
6-2
5-11
6-1
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-4
6-4
6-4
5-8
6-3
6-0
6-4

weight
205
205
205
212
195
205
205
205
210
220
199
210
194
230
220
190
204
210
195
205
210 
215
215
235
230
210
193
185
200
200

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
r/r
R/R
L/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
r/r
r/r
r/r
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/L
r/r
R/R
R/r
R/R
R/L
R/r
r/r
R/R
R/r
R/r

class
SO
SO
SO
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR
so
so
JR

RS-JR
FR
JR
so
SO
SR
So
SO
FR
fR
FR
SR
so

RS-FR
JR
SO
FR

RS-FR
sr

hometown
florence, sc
sinton, tx
hopedale, ma
parker, co
cabin john, MD
huntington beach, ca
trois rivieres, quebec

davie, fl
cincinnati, oh
whitefish bay, wi
brandon, FL
mullica hill, nj
garner, NC
Venice, FL
madera, ca
sinking spring, pa
Dedham, ma
sunnyside, ny
aurora, ontario
panama city, fl
liberty, mo
Biloxi, ms
huntington beach, ca
plantation, fl
Roebuck, sc
Indianapolis, in
palatine, il
brighton, co
jupiter, fl
bluffton, sc

school
clemson
texas
army
tennessee
davidson college
michigan
stetson
central florida
louisville
louisville
FL international
Kansas
NC State
princeton
fresno state
lehigh
georgetown
louisville
west virignia
florida state
arkansas
ole miss
Pt. Loma Nazarene
central florida
Clemson
st. john’s
arizona
arizona state
stetson
coastal carolina

ryan smyth • Associate head coach, keystone college..................................................manager (2nd)
gary ruby • assistant coach, keystone college........................................................bench coach (1st)
eric luksis • head coach, sickles high school (tampa, fl)......................................pitching coach (1st)
mike mobbs • assistant coach, don bosco prep (ramsey, nj)....................................hitting coach (3rd)
charles gravett • Director of operations, arkansas-little rock...............................asst. coach (1st)
cody doyle • Head coach, trinity-pawling school (pawling, ny).................................asst. coach (5th)

7 • Acc     6 • Big 12     4 • SEC     2 • atlantic sun, big east, Patriot League
1 • atlantic 10, big 10,, Conference USA,

ivy league, mountain west, Pacwest (Division ii), sun belt

CONFERENCE BREAKDOWN

pronunciation guide
#3 jacob JAYR-ull • #13 yo-hahn des-uh-roh • #15 nate early

#16 michael lip-e • #17 david eck-iss • #26 cole LAY-man
#30 Bi-rum hot • #38 patrick gal-ay • #40 Airiss rivera
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2024 schedule & results

Game

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

JUNE 15 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 16 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 17 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 18 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 20 5:00 p.m.
JUNE 21 6:00 p.m.
JUNE 22 6:00 p.m.
june 23 6:00 p.m.
june 25 6:30 p.m.
june 26 6:00 p.m.
june 27 7:00 p.m.
june 28 6:00 p.m.
june 29 5:00 p.m.
july 2 6:30 p.m.
July 3 6:00 p.m.
July 4 6:00 p.m.
july 5 6:00 p.m.
july 6 6:00 p.m.
july 7 5:00 p.m.
july 9 6:00 p.m.
july 10 6:00 p.m.
july 11 6:00 p.m.
july 12 6:00 p.m.
july 13 6:00 p.m.
july 14 5:30 p.m.
july 16 6:30 p.m.
july 17 6:00 p.m.
july 19 5:00 p.m. 
july 20 6:00 p.m.
july 21 6:00 p.m.
july 23 6:00 p.m.
july 24 5:00 p.m.
july 25 5:00 p.m.
july 26 6:00 p.m.
july 29 6:00 p.m.
july 31 6:00 p.m.
aug 1 7:00 p.m.
aug 2 6:00 p.m.
Aug 3 6:00 p.m.
Aug 4 6:00 p.m.

vs. chatham
@ falmouth

vs. cotuit
VS. orleans
@ brewster

vs. y-d
@ BOURNE

vs. hyannis
@ orleans
vs. harwich
@ chatham
vs. hyannis

@ cotuit
@ harwich
vs. bourne
@ bourne
@ hyannis

vs. brewster
@ y-d

vs. chatham
vs. cotuit

vs. falmouth
@ falmouth
vs. brewster

@ harwich
@ orleans

vs. y-d
@ cotuit

vs. bourne
@ falmouth
vs. orleans
@ brewster

@ y-d
vs. harwich
vs. hyannis
@ bourne

@ chatham
vs. cotuit
@ hyannis

vs. falmouth

L
W
W
w
L
W
W
W
w
W
W
L
L
W
W
T
L
W
W
W
L
L
w
L
W
W
L
L
W
L
W
W
L
L
L
L

11-1 (7)
4-2
4-2
5-2

15-4 (7)
5-3 (6)

7-3
11-6
2-1
7-3
8-2
12-5
4-2
4-0
8-6

8-8 (10)
8-6
8-5
7-3
8-2
7-6
5-3
9-2

11-0 (7)
6-3
4-2
4-1
6-1

10-5
7-2
10-4

8-1 (7)
3-2 (7)

6-3
15-8
8-3

E. chrest
C. leaman
B. Sloan

S. mettert
M. Salina
P. Galle

j. faulkner
l. mahlstedt

t. mcguire
E. darden

S. METTERT
k. brown
G. nard

H. andrews
e. darden

J. Och
g. black

g. o’connor
p. galle

c. schulke
g. wood

H. andrews
c. frieda

j. faulkner
t. mcguire
r. sprock

T. seay
p. galle
j. noot

z. coppersmith
j. faulkner
c. anderson

b. morningstar
c. hintz
c. meyer

a. colarusso
r. stanford
J. Ellwanger

j. voelker
E. Darden
D. vigue

z. crotchfelt
n. mckay

c. bowkey
j. bowery
L. PADDACK
c. leaman
b. sloan

r. resanto
n. sparks

B. sloan
k. percival
c. ballard
b. zedlin
a. susac
y. tejeda

p. coil
c. leaman
b. bales

c. bowkey
d. horn

h. andrews
j. ariola

s. mettert
c. bowker

j. clemente
h. andrews
c. leaman
h. rowan

t. mcguire

J. Faherty

a. susac
j. faherty

c. schulke
j. faherty
a. susac

s. mettert

g. nard

a. susac
P. galle
t. moore
m. ebner

0-1
1-1
2-1
3-1
3-2
4-2
5-2
6-2
7-2
8-2
9-2
9-3
9-4
10-4
11-4

11-4-1
11-5-1
12-5-1
13-5-1
14-5-1
14-6-1
14-7-1
15-7-1
15-8-1
16-8-1
17-8-1
17-9-1
17-10-1
18-10-1
18-11-1
19-11-1
20-11-1
20-12-1
20-13-1
20-14-1
20-15-1

2,145
1,065
825
875
863
665
812
829

2,303
963
2,115
756

1,065
1,770
1,208
1,267
2,764
1,005
1,050
805

1,250
670

1,429
907
1,130
2,443
1,080
1,543
1,556
1,811
1,005
1,052
1,400
1,589
865
919

date opponent W/L/T score win loss save record time att.
2:35
2:52
2:50
2:47
2:40
2:01
2:50
3:05
2:26
2:21
3:12
3:32
2:52
2:29
2:59
3:36
3:06
3:08
2:54
2:39
3:04
2:51
2:29
2:15
2:52
2:26
3:07
2:40
2:47
2:47
3:00
2:10
2:02
3:30
3:15
2:43

2024 
TEAM 

LEADERS

Games • antonio jimenez, 35
At Bats • murf gray, 127
BA • yohann dessureualt, .333
hR • Gray, jimenez, putnam, 5
rbi • Murf gray, 26
2b • M. gray, y. dessureault, 8
3b • eli putnam, 2
hits • murf gray, 41

Runs • antonio jimenez, 21
stolen bases • b. summerhill, 12
caught stealings • a. jimenez, 4
strikeouts • antonio jimenez, 34
walks • antonio jimenez, 17
SAC FLIES • 4 players, 1
SAC BUNTS • eli putnam, 2
double plays • sam white, 4

GAMES • jacob faulkner, 11
ERA • tate mcguire, 3.81
ER • cole leaman, 14
Wins • P. galle, j. faulkner, 3
LOSSES • Cole leaman, 3
IP • Tate mcguire, 26.0
k • tate mcguire, 33
walks • cole leaman, 14
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date
june 16
june 19
june 19
june 21
june 21
june 21
june 21
june 22
june 22
june 22
JUNE 24
JUNE 24
june 24
JUNE 27
JUNE 27
june 27
june 28
june 28
june 28
july 5
july 5
july 6
july 6
july 6
July 6
july 6
july 7
july 7
july 7
july 13
july 13
july 13
july 13
july 17
july 17
july 17

OF brendan summerhill (arizona)
INF ty dooley (coastal carolina)

LHP ethan darden (clemson)
LHP Anthony Steele (Penn State)

c jacob jarrell (Clemson)
RHP christian foutch (arkansas)

RHP Anthony Watts (Iowa)
C hunter dobbins (ball state)

RHP Lucas mahlstedt (clemson)
C sam white (West virginia)

OF DAVID PEDANOU (DAYTON, PORTAL)
RHP YOEL TEJEDA (FLORIDA STATE)

RHP Jaxon Lucas (NC STate)
RHP A.J. COLARUSSO (BOSTON COLLEGE)

RHP HEATH ANDREWS (NC STATE)
RHP darin horn (coastal carolina)

rhp sam mettert (st. john’s)
C gio cueto (stetson)

OF Max williams (florida state)
RHP Zane coppersmith (Stetson)

RHP Jake Faherty (Arkansas)
OF Max Williams (Florida State)

LHP Braeden Sloan (Texas Christian)
LHP Ethan darden (Clemson)
RHP Julian tonghini (Indiana)

RHP Griffin o’connor (Georgetown)
OF Reese Chapman (Tennessee)
RHP Sam mettert (St. john’s)

RHP matthew maloney (Pt. loma nazarene)
INF bobby boser (south florida)
RHP lucas mahlstedt (clemson)

inf bayram hot (louisville)
rhp bryce gluckman (stetson)

RHP gavin black (mississippi state)
RHP anthony “tonko” susac (arizona)

RHP yoel tejeda (stetson)

activated
released
activated
Released
Activated
released
Released
released
activated
activated
RELEASED
ACTIVATED
ACtivated
RELEASED
ACTIVATED
activated
released
activated
activated
activated
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
activated
Activated
activated
activated
Released
released
activated
activated
Released
Released
Released

player move

2024 Transactions

2024 wareham gatemen game notes

ROUND (PICK) player TEAM

2024 MLB DRAFT PICKS

3 (78)
4 (106)
4 (109)
4 (146)
8 (227)
8 (238)
8 (255)
11 (334)
14 (410)
14 (414)
15 (459)
16 (470)
18 (541)

OF NICK MCCLAIN (ARIZONA STATE)
3B BLAKE WRIGHT (CLEMSON)

C RYAN CAMPOS (ARIZONA STATE)
RHP aidan major (west virginia)

rhp nick conte (duke)
RHP niko mazzo (southern miss)

RHP ANTHONY “TONKO” SUSAC (arizona)
rhp jake faherty (arkansas)

RHP yoel tejeda (stetson)
of ian farrow (florida gulf coast)

rhp carter rustad (missouri)
lhp nolan hughes (xavier)

rhp gus hughes (high point)

CHICAGO WHITE SOX
COLORADO ROCKIES

ST. LOUIS CARDINALS
cleveland guardians
kansas city royals

san francisco giants
TEXAS RANGERS
miami marlins

washington nationals
pittsburgh pirates
baltimore orioles

washington nationals
new york yankees

GATEMEN SEASON
2023
2022

2022, 2023
2023
2021
2022
2024

2023, 2024
2023, 2024

2022
2021
2023
2023

date
july 18
july 21
july 21
july 21
july 22
july 25
july 26
July 29
july 29
july 31
july 31

august 1

C Gio cueto (stetson)
RHP brok eddy (arizona state)

LHP hudson lee (clemson)
C Aris rivera (Central florida)
OF jace rinehart (west virginia)

LHP david eckaus (florida international)
RHP bryce gluckman (Stetson)

LHP Hudson rowan (florida state)
OF brendan summerhill (arizona)

OF Billy parker (Army)
RHP jake cubbler (sc upstate)
RHP Heath Andrews (NC state)

released
activated
activated
activated
released
activated
released
activated
released
activated
activated
released

player move
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